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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4050130
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4161589
Date of Transaction: 12/26/2017

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800 ~NTERE~
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US .-7 ., B ./ *. I -- ..

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3 .00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - ifa - 60 . 00
CASES: AMC448477/$20.00, AMC448478/$20.00,
AMC448479/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a - 111.00
CASES: AMC448477/$37.00, AMC448478/$37.00,
AMC448479/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a - 465.00
CASES: AMC448477/$155.00, AMC448478/$155.00,
AMC448479/$155.00

TOTAL: $636.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 636.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/26/2017
CHECK NO: 139

NAME: GORDON, NOAH
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/26/2017
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Uni States Department of 32 Interior ~=»I.U. LAN....'ll.'m.r

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

Otc i 8 ZOB

Iii Reply Refer To:
383() (9200) PB
AMC448477

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 92148901 9403 83763565 43

DECISION

ALBERT WEATHERFORD : This decision affects those claims
11000 SE 2047=H ST : shown in the block below.
KENT, WA 98031-1725 :

AMC448477
AMERICAN

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The niining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or sinall miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an minual lion-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 ofeach year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a niaintenance fee payment or sniall miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability fur reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). Alter you coinplete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



L

11officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface /
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin~ a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

-6-4.14- 1-7-
J

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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UNITED STATB
POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
3565 43. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/29/2018 at 11:17 a.m. in KENT, WA
98031. The scanned image of ~ -ecipient information is ,prqvided below.

Signature of Recipient : , (11 110 0 1 16,4 'A d r I.v \ ,¢

./A/' AA . A -I

Address of Recipient : ~1 11(60_ '119\ 'h __,
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: Cl 128363.6490441



ff.**S United States Department of the Interior '7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 0 2 2018
In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9200) BS
AMC448477

Cl{RTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 3116 12

DECISION

AL.BERT WEATHERFOI<D
11000 SE 20411 I ST This decision affects those claims shown
KENT, WA 98031 : in the block below.

AMC448477
AMERICAN

MINING CLAIMCS)
DECLARED FORFEITEI)

The mining claim(s) listed above has/have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018, fur failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's niaintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or befure September 1 ofeach year. Tlieserequirements were established by
30 U.S.C. 28 f-1, as amended, and 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show receipt ofa maintenance fee payment, however, the payment was insufficient to cover the
claims listed. Therefore, the claim(s) listed above is/arc forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your activities on
lands covered by the subject niining claim(s) :111(1/01- site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must
notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface nianaging agency so that the authorized officer may
conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released fromliability. Ifyou fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface 111:maiement agency may cite you for
noncompliance linder its surface matiaLement regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Latid Management (BLM), ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BI.M will issue an order of
nonconipliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). I f you fail to coniply withthe noticompliance order, BLM may
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take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may
subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance
with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your
notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this
decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of
the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition
for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient
justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must
also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the
appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with
this o ffice. If you request a stay, you have the burden o f proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay o f a decision pending
appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Brent Squires at 602-417-9397.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosures
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»:2*.·% United States Department of the Interior U.1 DWAK,AU. 0, -m-0~
....AU Of L.. aUNA.."."

0 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office 94*CH 3 4 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
OCT 0 3 2018

In Reply Refer To:
38()0 (9200) BS
AMC448477

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 92148901 9403 8373 5336 88

NOTICE

ALBERT WEATHERFORD : This Decision Affects Those Claims
11000 SE 2(}4TH ST Shown in the Block Below.
KENT. WA 98031

ANIC448477
AMERICAN

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A comeyance document to transfer ownership of the mininx claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The trans fer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

011 August 1 9 2018, we received your request for a Quit Claim Deed, transferrinu ownership of
AMC448477 (AMERICAN), from Noah Gordon to Albert Weathertord. Our records indicate that
this transfer was processed on February 14,2018. No transferis needed. Pleaseseetheattached
mining claim information sheet for AMC448477.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document. required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day timefiatne, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

I f additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 6()2-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

'' t

114, id.41147&-4 6,61£ O,

6 4/1 (+ 1, 2- rv,>43 4-'7'*Is{Bi Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Laiii»is, Minerals and Energy Division

iE'*rp·r- uk,67=11 GAA .
11/*0 416 40-1 4 *k L-1, - 5>44 o.16.& 1*·- A ho 110< 46 (IhS)4*kd AO



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

1 li I lin Ill li~li li li I~~ Il ni li Ill i~i Illi
Box Number= AZ15003

I rilli 1 li li ill I li~ II li 1 I ill Ill li lili lili Ill lili I li II li li III li I
Claim Begin-End: AMC448477-AMC448479

3 Transfers

1 11'llil Illill Illl Illilillill Il lili AZ15003-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



-ff 3 9 3 514
. 95>397

I g rr-TO UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR O-1
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 ..e:

A

PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 W

EECFY[EDD
th WNovember 19 , 2018

ENIX. ARIZONA.

A 
0, 'T . oFF I re

.... 1
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MlNING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $15. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 452347 Golden Age

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Jim Somers
6 Maceo St.
Amesbury, MA
01913

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

Noah Gordon

Enclosed
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $15.

NTERE~
~ DEC 1 8 2018 ~
BY:-1821-



When recorded, mail to:

Name: Jim Somers

Address: 6 Maceo St.

ctty/state'zip code: Amesbury, MA, 01913

Space above this line for Recorder's use -

QUITCLA[M DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
Noah GordonThat 1(we),

the undersigned, forthe consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Jim Somers

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County

State of Arizona , and described as follows: 3 9

-BLM 
TATE 0

the unpatented federal mining claim AMC452347 Golden Age 19*1 Z 3,
as recorded in doc # 2018-0054820 in the Yavapai County Recorder's OfficK il f#zg
located in the 51/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC. 10 TBN RSW, GSRB&M, AZ B , feb'» CO

N 10
··nZ 99 -n
--

44%6

NO TRANSFER NECCESARY

T UNDER ARS 11-

A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this -15 1 ST day of

OcroDER , _2018
.7

Noah Gordon k .5 1,
Prirted Name of Releasor Sigra:J?kf 8,16asor .-I < f..4 30

+rirted Name of Releascr Signatire of Releasor )> W
Se

OB
A'3

03

N D
CD

Printed Name of W,tness (if required ty State Laws) Signarure of Vi tress (if required by_ Dte Law~~ ..«,
fD

- 97

5 1999. Allha Publications of Arne-ica. Inc (UPC 722573-64066) (ISSN 1 -57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1
At! Riants Reser.ed.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of Arizona )

County of Rancopa ) ss.
)

On this -3~ day of OW f-0 1* f , 2018 , beforeme, theundersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared Noah Gordon

knowntometo betheindividual(s) whoexecutedthe foregoing instrumentand acknowledged the same

to be his(her)(their) free act and deeD. ,-/1 1/411 , -- -1-7 1My Commission Ekpires: - -1 | /6 ~ 62

Mary Jo Bentley
Notary Public

Mallcopa County, Arizona
\5;23 My Comm Exp*s 07-23-2022

CAM+4]gaN,1550527_

PHSENIX. ARIZ0NA

2818 NOV -6 A
 9 13 

NISNOV 23 P
 ) 04

81-M A
Z

E
=E

D 
6.{Tr OFFICE

C>-nn
--n

CU

>

n

FHBENIX, ARIZONA

„,4 A
¤ejs .
<m
0

~ 1 098, Alphan:01.catiors /1 Ame-/2, 1-,c (722573-64066) (ISSN 1-57154-066-5) FORM 1505 Page 2
Ali ,;gits rise-ved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 83
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 70 = 1-
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 R ZE

Z .,9
- </1

1>
November 196,2018 > -1

RECEIV-2

N 00
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM th' -2

"4' rn
This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $30. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 448479 Redhawk

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Steven & Maritess Carnick
11213 N. 158* Ave,
Surprise, AZ
85379

by instrument ofquitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

Noah Gordon

Enclosed.
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $30.



When recorded, mail to:

Name: Steven & Maritess Carnick

Address: 11213 N, 158th Ave,

city/state/zip code: Surprise, AZ. 85379

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLA[M DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
Noah GordonThat 1(we),

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Steven & Maritess Carnick

all right, title and Interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County,

State of Arizona , and described as follows:

the unpatented federal mining claim AMC448479 Redhawk
as recorded in doc # 2018-0001446 in the Yavapai County Recorder's Office , CO

located in the Wl/2 SEl/4 NWl/4 SEC. 20 TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ Z 9 &
CD /. -·Ji4.

rn = 3-
Z = f 4=vm0.) 0
• Tal«n

N .. 10
5%

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 1~TH day of

hJDVeMBER 2018
--) .1

Noah Gordon 9-27.-~--1<44/ \-Pr;ned Name of Releasor / Sivnatire' 6.;p,~]599cr

Sigratire of ReleasorDrifted Name cf Reieascr

Printed Name of 'Witness (lf required by State Laws] Signature of W:tress (if ,;-0-! by State Laws)

'* 13983. Atha Publications of America. inc (UPS 722573-64066) (ISBN 1 -57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1
Ai! Rigits Reserved.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of Arizona )

County of //Nart 6 6 461 1) SS

On this | ~ day of /~~ U~e *vt b e f- , 2018 , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Noah Gordon

knownto meto bethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ackn6wledged the same
to be his ( her){their) free act and deed . »--1A-A
My Commission Expires: (53-fl.9(1)9- (5-832*S~~

No-ary Public

0"N¢AM'~A=,/.

=1
1,»

*'4 COUNTY:„0> C)
',,#ii,I/%' ~5 >< 5 ..173

N -*i3>W>

Ef Elys30
r>1 v oe
0 W ~NZ

® n

s :992, Abr.: Pub: catior.3 ot Ame-lia, Ins (722573-64066) (ISSN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 1505 Page 2
All rights reseried.
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Rbceipt, Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4316413
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4432866
Date of Transaction: 11/26/2018

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/3 - nja - 45 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC452347/$45.00

TOTAL: $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/23/2018
CHECK NO: 107

NAME: GORDON, NOAH
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

2 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/23/2018

CHECK NO: 109
NAME: GORDON, NOAH

PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/26/2018



Amo448477

TO UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

ihNovember 7 , 2018

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $20. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the

AMC 448478 Freedom

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner

David B. Gouchenour & David B Gouchenour 11
8628 W. Williams Rd. -
Peoria, AZ i =

K
M

A

85383 rn li ,41
E< ..1
X U ~1

by instrument of quitclaim deed. ; 1 25 ,
Z v 39

- 3
Z •• n

Ul :n

Sincerely,

Noah Gordon

Enclosed
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $20.

bu»li ·GL\¥rt -aln« 4~*40ak.
sn·st,01(1/Nuf ·E~ 26/#cJ- A'6 la~li~Y

» 43(46-1-1 -O



V,then recorded, nail to.
David B. Gouchenour &

Name David E. Gouchenour 11

tdores:  8628 W. Williams Rd.

S:a:e'zip Code: Peoria. AZ, 85383

SLaze 25., s 472 0, Re:Drjer's uSe

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
' Noah GordonThat !(we), ._-_____

the undersigned for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and o:her val Jable considerations, do

7:reby release. remise, sno forever quitca.m unto David B. Gouchenour & David B.

Gouchenour 11
all right, title and interest in that certa n Property situated in Yavapai County,

State of Arizona , an o described as folows:

the unpatented federal mining claim AMC448478 Freedom
as recorded in doc # 2018-0001445 in the Yavapai County Recorder's e ~
located in the Wl/2 NEl/4 NEl/4 SEC. 20 Tl ON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ ~

®
E

N
IX

. AR
IZ~

ILN
 AZ S

T
A

~
RECE'

-~&5 36
~»5999,0+

.--,fINWITNESS WHEREOF, 1{we) tave here nto se: r,ii(our) ,a.,acs, c; „ -* ,., 3 ~~-Tki day -
November 2018

Noah Gordon , d l.-10 - 1.j
Dr'rt Dj Name c' Re.en:cr SED-:t.Se -5 4,62scr

Dr r ted Name :f Re easit S,;-a:,re :f Re eas:r

'32 ··K LE•'/5

2, se, rs O' -e- Ca. (UPC 722573-64:66) 'ISBN .-57·164-066-9 FORM 1508 Paae 1
0 5-*5 -eEe-,ee



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of Arizona
) 33

Countyof ~ 1 941'413-' )

On This day of November 2018 befo -e me , tie urdersigned
Notary Public, personally appeares Noah Gordon

BLA A

<nown torrie to oethe indiviaual(s) whoexecuted the foreaoin a ns.r.mer.- . acknowledges:hesame
:o ze his(her)(their) tee act and deed. -
Aly Commission Expires: ,, » v#--

Mary Jo dentley

~=sm,iYMa
~ i~lS'7 My Cornm Evo res 07-23.2022

Comm,ss ,·7 %0 553-,27

7 81

25 N -430
*0 <1
Dj$ I,--1

ECEIVEBN 0
2 r j

S~ 0
e m

(722573-64066) CISSN 1-57154-056-5) FORM 1503 D.«: 0
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4304540
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4420827
Date ofTransaction: 11/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/2 - n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448478/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/13/2018
CnECK NO: 218

NAME: GORDON, NOAH
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS
THERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE/PLEASE REIVEW ENCLOSED FLYER/THANK YOU

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/13/2018



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4311803
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4428192
Date of Transaction: 11/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE ADDITIONAL1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a - 15.00TRANSFER FEESMONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439962/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/19/2018

CHECK NO: 220
NAME: GORDON, NOAH

PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

15 ar Imy* 4399#>
45 *r *no 95@341 ,
4 5 4< A·¥10 448  97 5 ~21/4~~~

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/20/2018



9 9 8 1-/.7 7
en reco« - nay -,3

David B. Gouchenour &
Na,-,e David B. Gouchenour 11

8628 W. Williams Rd.

_22(ldLAZ,_85383

S.Mace 250.,2 !715 1178 -or P.*SOrler'S use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.'
' Noah Gordonthat 11.we).

the undersigned: fortheconsideration of -en Dolirs (311.00), and other val.ta.le considerations, do

'sreby release, remiss, ann forever quRc a·m unto David B. Gouchenour & David B.

Gouchenourll
Yavapai County.211 right, tille and irt-est in that cena,n Property situated in

State of Arizona , and described as follows

the unpatented federal mining claim AMC448478 Freedom
as recorded in doc # 2018.0001445 in tile Yavapai County Recorder's Jice 9 ~
located in the Wl/2 NEl/4 NEl/4 SEC. 20 TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ *==»

(/]m

0014*5535
EXE

MPT

IN e·ITA.ESS WHEREOF, i·, we) f eve he-eun,J ) han 3,5 2-,d sea' th s __-412_
Moyembir 2018

- 1 L~-  \_f~.1Noah Gordon ___-

c--.-•~or~~=z--· =-rited F- le#A- - .'i

3
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of Arizona ~
) is.

Courty of 11 1, i,\ ig,f fi-- )

On :his / day of November . 2018 , before me, tie urdersigned
N.:tary Publjc, personally aspeared Noah Gordon 1 

-  
BLM A

known tone tobetheindividual(s) who executed theforegoing ;nstrumer.- anc: acknowledges 'he same
to De his(hen (their) free 30: and deed,
My Commission Expires: i ''6 t.1 1 < 6- h, ,»»/ \,4-1---------*,/.Tr33,9 8.6 1: \

Mafy Jo Bentley ~
Notafy Publicff.'-9 Marlcooa Counts Arizcria

My Comm Exoves 07·23-2122
Corim,s. 1 '40, An- ~ 7
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TO. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

November 234.2018

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $30. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 448478 Freedom

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

David B, Gouchenour & David B. Gouchenour II
8628 W. Williams Rd.
Peoria, AZ
85383

by instrument of quitclaim deed. U
Z

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM A 7

u 'BR--Jrn
-0<

Sincerely, T ~'mDO
(23 .1.ZNoah Gordon ) = 3

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of$30.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4317445
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4433923
Date of Transaction: 11/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/1 -n/a- 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448478/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/26/2018
CHECK NO: 110

NAME: GORDON, NOAH
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/27/2018



ArnL 498~71
When recorded, mail to:t

Name: Albert Weatherford

Address: 11000 SE 204th St.

City/State/Zip Code: Kent. WA. 98031

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I (we), Noah Gordon

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Albert Weatherford

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapal County,
State of Arizona , and described as fo!lows:
the unpatented federal mining claim AMC448477 American
as recorded in doc # 2018-0001444 in the Yavapai County Recorders Office
located in the El/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC. 20 Tl ON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

NO TRANSFER NECESSARY

EXEMPT UNDER ARS 11-

A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal thjs ~ '~;Uik\,I day of
February , 2018

Noah Gordon 1\- jPrinted Name of Releasor Signature of Relegor

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor_'

j

18FF

0 :
Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required-by State taps)

.33 -
, 30

2 1998, Alpha Publications of America, Inc. (UPC 722573-640661 Mir-Er'#E' FORM 1504 Pagan
Al! Rights Reserved.

 E EB~1-51-J
 cn

-0



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of Arizona )

County of /6 r.*0-. ) SS.
)

On this Z6~, day of  Februarv , 2018 , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Noah Gordon

,knownto meto betheindividual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged thesame
to be his (her)(their) free act and daed 644«t-My Commission Expires: ?*(A«,Ne/9

7 Nmary Powic
11

11~18

1 -71
.- 1-71

CO

r T.......*

0 10

<.7

5 1998, Alpha Publications 01 America, Inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 1501, Page 2All rights reservad.

W-2



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

February 12th, 2018

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 448477 American

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Albert Weatherford -2.

11000 SE 204th St. F p
Kent, WA

Z618 FEB 1 4 ID 
5 9

98031 1

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

Noah Gordon

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4088763
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4200923
Date of Transaction: 02/15/2018

CUSTOMER:
NOAH GORDON
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/1 -n/a- 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC448477/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/14/2018
CHECK NO: 194

NAME: GORDON, NOAH
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the 6fficial electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/15/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I Ill li~ Ill li~Ii li il Il~ ill'l l Ill I~ i li I
Box Number= AZ15003

11111111 Ill 1111 l ili 111 111111111 11 1111111 Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC448477-AMC448479

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llilll'llilll Illilll'llillilll AZ15003-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



I .4

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 434 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4249552 Printed For Lead File # AMC44847~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535573824

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 8/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $930.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLD PAN AMC439962 AMC439954 $155.00

GOLD TRADER AMC439965 AMC439954 $155.00

FREEDOM AMC448478 AMC448477 $155.00

REDHAWK AMC448479 AMC448477 $155.00

ROLLING ROCK AMC450565 AMC450565 $155.00

WICKED GOLD AMC450566 AMC450565 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



KeCelpI rage 3/ot lul
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4249552
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4365038
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2018

CUSTOMER:
TAHARA BROWN
1984 W STATE RD 10
LAKE VILLAGE,IN 46349 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 930.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439962/$930.00

TOTAL: $930.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2018

NAME: TAHARA BROWN
1984 W STATE RD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX2505 AUTH CODE: 095555
NAME ON TAHARA BROWNCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

lill li~ Ill lill lilli il~ lini li Ill ill ill i
Box Number= AZ15003

I Ill li~ ill lilli llill i~~ linr li Ill INI lili
Claim Begin-End: AMC448477-AMC448479

5 Miscellaneous

lillillilll'llilill'll'Illill lillil AZ15003-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/26/2019

1 Ill ill Ill li~l lilli I ~U li~l li ill I~ lili
Box Number= AZ15003

@~®11111'rimiiiiiiiii" Ijijiiii
Claim Begin-End: AMC448477-AMC448479

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 Illilli illill ilil lillilll'll 11 Illi AZ15003-4 AMC450400-AMC453366



~ING CLAIM STATUS RE ~RT
Data Entered : ,/9 1 11 9\« MTP Checked By: / 1% 11% LK/ GEO Checked By.· j /4 ~ )9> Aiwrt

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4/) 5 4/11 thru AMC 4 4 39-7t) /
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 60

4 - j Al'  PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 4Wff
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 5

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Onlyl Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $
 00

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail [,>4 TIMELY FILED: Yes 04 No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T lb~ R 5EU SEC 36
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH ER [ ]

SRHA [ ] Wos proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

ANC 4 4 8 4 1 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE R/k d50£7/~ IN ITIALS j~/2

Ti



Noah Gordon
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
32 3 4O Amendment BLM Serial # Crn rn , -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the American BLM  Al 73
f n ././

Date '' r·riplacer mining claim has been located by 3>Stamp
I rn -

Noah Gordon whose current mailing .a#

L.-1 ..t 5
''r ,address is ' P.O. Box 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 >

0 
1 

P
 v. 41

The general course of this claim is Rectangular N-S and it is situated in YaVal)ai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted atthe SW comer of the claim approximately 660' feet in a Easterlv direction to the
East end line and 1320' feet in a Northerlydirection to the North end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

10 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC448411

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) El/2 NE1/4 NE1/4

SEC. 20 TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ ,Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to Borne natural object orpermanent monument and additional information
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: The NE corner of the claim is atthe NE corner
of Section 20, TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATEDAND POSTED onthe ground this ~ ~~*1 dayof December ,20 17.
~M LOCATOR(s) O AGENT '

Print Name(s) Noah Gordon
Signature(s)
 f~L A «A Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
Tllis form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer 00

1 mile ' Millsite C )

--- NE Corner Section 20
1 660' kx--
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all corners are 90 degrees unless specified.

Scale: 1" =2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the American mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI county, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2. The lype of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X5' Tall PVC Dige with

aluminum name tact.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monurnent

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or milisite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providealegal description ofthe claim El/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC. 20 TlONRSW, GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Noah Gordon
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial # -. --

CD --' L
m C'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the . Freedom BLM -r rn f ..1 3_'
Zk n mDate Nplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp 3> - - rn

Noah Gordon whose current mailing D -: M
-*/I

N
C, -address is RO. Box 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 z T -6

....

The general course ofthis claim is Rectangular N-S anditissituamdin Yavagal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320' feet in length and 660' feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the SE comer of the claim approximately 660" feet in a Weater|y direction to the
WeSt end line and 1320' feet in a Noltherlv direchon to the North end line. This claim is

marked by four monurnents, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

ANC44841810 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision orthe following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Wl/2 NEl/4 NEl/4
SEC. 20 TiON RSW. GSRB&M. AZ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: The NE corner of the claim is 660' West of
the NE corner of Section 20. TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED ontheground this 1 819 day of December , 20 17.
M LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Noah Gordon
Signature(s) /71* 6 A- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 00
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all corners are 90 degrees unless specified.

*cale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the Freedom mining claim. which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X5' Tall PVC pipe with

aluminum name taa.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monurnent

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or milisite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providealegal description oftheclaim Wl/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC. 20 T1ONR5W. GSRB&M. AZ

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



Noah Gordon
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM n.., w
--- -I

O Amendment BLM Serial # CD.r-,1 CD 1 ,
Z m i 4 33

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Redhawk BLM ?< Au' r-)

Date > - NYplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp U'inn-NNoah Gordon whose current mailing CD 31 C]

address is P.O. Box 800. Conaress. AZ. 85332 C Fi
-

The general course ofthis claim is Rectangular N-S and it is situated in Yavagal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SE corner of the claim approximately 660 feet in a Westerly direction to the
West end line and 1320 feet in a Northerlv direction to the North end line, This claim is

AM0448419

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated Within Section ,20 , Township

10 N, Range 5 W, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision orthe following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Wl/2 SEl/4 NWl/4

SEC. 20 Tl ON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concemingits locality areasfollows: The NW corner of the claim is 1320' South and
1320' East of the NW corner of Section 20. TlON RSW. GSRB&M. AZ

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED ANDPOSTEDon the ground this I %\A dayof December , 20 17

M LOCATORB) 13 AGENT

Print Name(s) Noah Gordon
Signature(s) 71-A OA Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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all corners are 90 degrees unless specified.

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the Redhawk mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 .

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X5' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name taa.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are asdepicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exteriorlimits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providealegal description oftheclaim Wl/2 SE1/4 NWl/4 SEC. 20 TlONRSW, GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF10()a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 01:52 PM RUN DATE: 01/08/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 010ON 005OW 020, 14 010ON 005OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 01:52 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/08/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 002698
Total Case Acres: 8.960

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282105 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ NWNWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 035326
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 020 FF NENW;

Serial Number: AZAR 0010886
Total Case Acres: 0.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282105 AUTHORIZED 020 MNR 1 NWNWNWNW;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0081355
Total Case Acres: 6.590

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285001 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ SWNE,E2NW,NWSE;



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
HASSA......ELD OFFICE LAND AND MINERAL 11TLES
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